
Fees and charges 

April 2022 to March 2023 

Weights and Measures 

Weights and Measures – Testing or adjusting weights 

Testing, verification or adjusting weights 
and measures Quality Assurance Testing 
and adjusting of weights including 
certificate M1 tolerance or below. 
Equipment used solely for testing of 
motorcycle brakes, tested at 100, 200 and 
300lb or metric equivalent including issue 
of certificate  

Charges at hourly rate of £64.00 +VAT per 
Weights and Measures Inspector and 
£38.50 + VAT per support officer 

Hire of weights 

Per day or part thereof up to and including 
1,000 kg  

 £45.50 + VAT 

Per day or part thereof over 1,000 kg £64.00 + VAT  

Issue of a certificate  £54.50 + VAT  

* An additional fee of £99.00 per hour will be charged in respect of weights returned in a 

dirty condition. 

Additional certificates 

Additional certificates £54.50 + VAT 

General Note on Weights and Measures charges: 

• In exceptional circumstances, a special rate may be arranged by agreement  

• Where work is requested outside normal office hours fees or charges will be 

increased by 50% 

• Any additional verification work not covered above will be charged at the stated 

hourly rates.  

• Charges are made on the basis of rate per hour taken or part thereof, including 

appropriate preparation handling and testing of equipment and production of 

certificate required  

• A charge of £64.00 + VAT per hour is payable for the agreed collection and delivery 

of calibration items with the minimum charge of £43.50 +VAT 
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